the year ended December 31, 2016 4.50% 2.25% (2.25%) (4.50%)

Parent Company
2017

Change in interest rates (in basis points)
100bp rise 50bp rise 50bp fall 100bp fall

Change in annualized net interest income P1,049 P525 (P525) (P1,049)
As a percentage of the Parent Company’s net interest

income for the year ended December 31, 2017 6.46% 3.23% (3.23%) (6.46%)

Parent Company
2016

Change in interest rates (in basis points)
100bp rise 50bp rise 50bp fall 100bp fall

Change in annualized net interest income P791 P396 (P396) (P791)
As a percentage of the Parent Company’s net interest

income for the year ended December 31, 2016 5.75% 2.88% (2.88%) (5.75%)

China Bank Annual Financial and Sustainability Report 2017160

The following tables set forth the estimated change in the Group’s and Parent Company’s income before tax and equity due to a reasonably
possible change in the market prices of quoted bonds classified under financial assets at FVPL and AFS financial assets, brought about by
movement in the interest rate curve as of December 31, 2017 and 2016 (in millions):

Consolidated
2017

Change in interest rates (in basis points)
25bp rise 10bp rise 10bp fall 25bp fall

Change in income before tax (P146) (P58) P58 P146
Change in equity (637)  (255) 255 637

Consolidated
2016

Change in interest rates (in basis points)
25bp rise 10bp rise 10bp fall 25bp fall

Change in income before tax (P47) (P19) P19 P47
Change in equity (377)  (151) 151 377

Parent Company
2017

Change in interest rates (in basis points)
25bp rise 10bp rise 10bp fall 25bp fall

Change in income before tax (P145) (P58) P58 P145
Change in equity (600)  (240) 240 600

Parent Company
2016

Change in interest rates (in basis points)
25bp rise 10bp rise 10bp fall 25bp fall

Change in income before tax (P40) (P16) P16 P40
Change in equity (339)  (136) 136 339

Foreign Currency Risk
The Group’s foreign exchange risk originates from its holdings of foreign currency-denominated assets (foreign exchange assets) and foreign
currency-denominated liabilities (foreign exchange liabilities).

Foreign exchange liabilities generally consist of foreign currency-denominated deposits in the Group’s FCDU account made in the Philippines
or generated from remittances to the Philippines by persons overseas who retain for their own benefit or for the benefit of a third party, foreign
currency deposit accounts with the Group.

Foreign currency liabilities are generally used to fund the Group’s foreign exchange assets which generally consist of foreign currency-